

Kershaw County MLK Unity Celebration





The Honorable Alfred Mae Drakeford, Mayor of Camden, speaks at City Hall

Event: On January 15th, 2022, SC Human Affairs Commission Community Relations & Outreach Division attended the First Annual Kershaw County MLK Unity Celebration in Camden, SC.

Background: Sponsored by the Concerned Citizens of Kershaw County, Unity in the Community, the Just Jesus Movement, and the City of Camden, the MLK Unity Celebration honors the life and legacy of Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. The event began with a march to Camden City Hall and the program featured speakers, singers, and poetry readers from the community. Kershaw County Council Chairman, The Mayor of Camden, the Kershaw County NAACP, and Kershaw County School District representatives were in attendance.